CIN: L72200TG1991PLC013135

Date: 16th July 2019

To BSE LIMITED P J Towers, Mumbai

Dear Sir,

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74 (5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter ended June 30, 2019

In accordance with Regulation 74 (5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 20 18, for the Quarter ended June 30, 2019, based on the certificate received from Aarthi Consultants Private Limited (RTA), which is enclosed herewith, we hereby confirm that within 15 days of receipt of the securities received for dematerialization that:

- a) The securities comprised in the said Certificate(s) of Security have been listed on the Stock Exchanges; and
- b) The said Certificate (s) after due verification have been mutilated and cancelled and the name of the depository has been substituted in our records as the registered owner.

Kindly take the same on your records.

For and on behalf of BLUE CLOUD SOFTECH SOLUTIONS LTD

Encl: a/a

Regd. Office: 1-2-286, Domalguda, Hyderabad, Telanagana, INDIA – 500029

Tel: +91 8019658999,

Fax: 040-23392474

E-mail: csbluecloudsoft@gmail.com

Website: www.bluecloudsoftech.com



## Aarthi Consultants Pvt. Ltd.

CIN:U74140TG1992PTC014044 1-2-285, Domalguda, Hyderabad - 500 029.

E:\H\_DRIVE D\venkatesh\REJLET 2019.docx

13 July 2019

No: BCS/74(5)/JUNE/2019

BLUE CLOUD SOFTECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1-2-286 DOMALGUDA HYDERABAD - 500029

Dear Sir,

Sub: Certificate pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> june 2019.

This has reference to the Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations 2018, we hereby confirm that we have complied following actions within 15 days of receipt of certificate(s) of security from the depository participant for the purpose of dematerialization:

The securities comprised in the certificate(s) Dematerialization, are listed on the stock exchange or exchanges where the earlier issued securities are listed.

Mutilated and cancelled the certificate of security forwarded by the participants.

Substituted the name of depository as the registered owener in the our records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for AARTHI CONSULTANTS PVT LTD.,

Authorised